
 
finish  top 20 schools scores  

1  UCLA 347 348 371 1066 +16
2  Southern California 362 349 363 1074 +24

T3  Oregon 360 364 352 1076 +26
T3  Augusta State 355 357 364 1076 +26
5  San Diego State 354 367 364 1085 +35
6  San Jose State  363 366 358 1087 +37
7  Arizona State 355 368 366 1089 +39
8  New Mexico State 368 369 361 1098 +48
9  California 354 372 373 1099 +49
10  UC Irvine 370 369 368 1107 +57

T11  Stanford 375 366 372 1113 +63
T11  Washington 361 381 371 1113 +63
13  Denver 380 370 368 1118 +68
14  Colorado 382 372 383 1137 +87
15  Hawaii 393 387 383 1163 +113

finish   top 20 players  school  scores
1    Timothy Madigan  New Mexico State 69  68  70  207  -3 
T2    Mark Hubbard  San Jose State  69  69  71  209  -1 
T2    Patrick Reed  Augusta State 66  75  68  209  -1 
T2    Andrew Yun  Stanford 68  70  71  209  -1 
T5    Martin Trainer  Southern California 70  69  71  210  E 
T5    Pontus Widegren  UCLA 65  72  73  210  E 
7    Alex Kim  UCLA 68  72  71  211  +1 
8    Colin Featherstone  San Diego State 66  76  70  212  +2 
T9    Phil Francis  Arizona State 72  70  71  213  +3 
T9    Jay Myers  San Jose State  73  74  66  213  +3 
T9    Henrik Norlander  Augusta State 72  70  71  213  +3 
T9    Andrew Vijarro  Oregon 71  72  70  213  +3 
T13    Patrick Cantlay  UCLA 72  67  75  214  +4 
T13    Sam Smith  Southern California 70  71  73  214  +4 
T15    Alex Kang  San Diego State 71  71  73  215  +5 
T15    Gregor Main  UCLA 72  68  75  215  +5 
T15    Scott Pinckney  Arizona State 72  74  69  215  +5 
T15    Robbie Ziegler  Oregon 74  71  70  215  +5 
T19    Carter Newman  Augusta State 72  70  74  216  +6 
T19    Jack Paton  Oregon 72  75  69  216  +6 
T19    Chris Williams  Washington 68  76  72  216  +6 
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1 2 3   Team Scores  
1  1  1   UCLA 347  348  371       1066  +16 
8  2  2   Southern California 362  349  363       1074  +24 
6  6  T3   Oregon 360  364  352       1076  +26 

T4  3  T3   Augusta State 355  357  364       1076  +26 
T2  4  5   San Diego State 354  367  364       1085  +35 
9  8  6   San Jose State  363  366  358       1087  +37 

T4  5  7   Arizona State 355  368  366       1089  +39 
10  9  8   New Mexico State 368  369  361       1098  +48 
T2  7  9   California 354  372  373       1099  +49 
11  10  10   UC Irvine 370  369  368       1107  +57 
12  11  T11   Stanford 375  366  372       1113  +63 
7  12  T11   Washington 361  381  371       1113  +63 

13  13  13   Denver 380  370  368       1118  +68 
14  14  14   Colorado 382  372  383       1137  +87 
15  15  15   Hawaii 393  387  383       1163  +113 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

T1 1   Timothy Madigan  New Mexico State  69   68  70       207  -3   
T3 T2   Mark Hubbard  San Jose State  69   69  71       209  -1   
T10 T2   Patrick Reed  Augusta State  66   75  68       209  -1   
T3 T2   Andrew Yun  Stanford  68   70  71       209  -1   
T1 T5   Pontus Widegren  UCLA  65   72  73       210  E   
T5 T5   Martin Trainer  Southern California  70   69  71       210  E   
T7 7   Alex Kim  UCLA  68   72  71       211  +1   
T14 8   Colin Featherstone  San Diego State  66   76  70       212  +2   
T14 T9   Phil Francis  Arizona State  72   70  71       213  +3   
T14 T9   Henrik Norlander  Augusta State  72   70  71       213  +3   
T37 T9   Jay Myers  San Jose State  73   74  66       213  +3   
T20 T9   Andrew Vijarro  Oregon  71   72  70       213  +3   
T10 T13   Sam Smith  Southern California  70   71  73       214  +4   
T5 T13   Patrick Cantlay  UCLA  72   67  75       214  +4   
T7 T15   Gregor Main  UCLA  72   68  75       215  +5   
T14 T15   Alex Kang  San Diego State  71   71  73       215  +5   
T26 T15   Robbie Ziegler  Oregon  74   71  70       215  +5   
T29 T15   Scott Pinckney  Arizona State  72   74  69       215  +5   
T26 T19   Eugene Wong  Oregon  73   72  71       216  +6   
T14 T19   Carter Newman  Augusta State  72   70  74       216  +6   
T23 T19   Chris Williams  Washington  68   76  72       216  +6   
T37 T19   Jack Paton  Oregon  72   75  69       216  +6   
T7 T23   Pedro Figueiredo  UCLA  70   70  77       217  +7   
T10 T23   Jeffrey Kang  Southern California  73   68  76       217  +7   
T37 T25   Max Homa  California  75   72  71       218  +8   
T23 T25   Eric Mina  California  71   73  74       218  +8   
T10 T25   Jesper Kennegard  Arizona State  66   75  77       218  +8   
T14 T25   Mitchell Krywulycz  Augusta State  71   71  76       218  +8   
T29 T29   Johan Carlsson  San Diego State  73   73  73       219  +9   
T46 T29   Bryan Harris  UC Irvine  74   74  71       219  +9   
T29 T29   Steve Lim  Southern California  72   74  73       219  +9   
T23 T29   Jeff Hamm  California  65   79  75       219  +9   
T26 T33   James Byrne  Arizona State  73   72  75       220  +10   
T54 T33   Justin Estrada  San Jose State  72   77  71       220  +10   
T29 T33   Matt Hovan  San Jose State  74   72  74       220  +10   
T37 T33   T.J. Vogel  Southern California  77   70  73       220  +10   
T37 T33   Oskar Arvidsson  Denver  75   72  73       220  +10   
T29 T33   Trevor Simsby  Washington  74   72  74       220  +10   
T46 T39   ChunJi Kim  Denver  77   71  73       221  +11   
T29 T39   Todd Baek  San Diego State  72   74  75       221  +11   
T46 T39   Michael Yang  UC Irvine  74   74  73       221  +11   
T37 T39   Sebastian Heisele  Colorado  74   73  74       221  +11   
T20 T39   Jason Burstyn  Colorado  72   71  78       221  +11   
T37 T39   Jack Dukeminier  Oregon  73   74  74       221  +11   

T46 T39   J.J. Spaun  San Diego State  72   76  73       221  +11 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T37 T39   Max Greil  UC Irvine  71   76  74       221  +11   
T20 T47   John Murphy  California  67   76  79       222  +12   
T54 T47   Thomas Kua  Hawaii  76   73  73       222  +12   
T58 T47   Daniel Miernicki  Oregon  71   79  72       222  +12   
T58 T47   Justin Shin  New Mexico State  74   76  72       222  +12   
T58 T47   Zachery Fullerton  New Mexico State  74   76  72       222  +12   
T46 T52   Ole Ramsnes  Denver  75   73  75       223  +13   
T29 T52   Allan Jun  UC Irvine  72   74  77       223  +13   
T58 T52   Ramsey Sahyoun  Southern California  79   71  73       223  +13   
T29 T52   Tom Berry  San Diego State  73   73  77       223  +13   
T37 56   Mario Clemens  UCLA  76   71  77       224  +14   
T54 T57   Daniel Semmler  San Jose State  75   74  76       225  +15   
T54 T57   Gaston De La Torre  New Mexico State  75   74  76       225  +15   
T46 T57   Stephen Hale  California  76   72  77       225  +15   
T46 T57   Shane Lebow  Stanford  75   73  77       225  +15   
T46 T61   Olle Bengtsson  Augusta State  77   71  78       226  +16   
T67 T61   David Chung  Stanford  79   73  74       226  +16   
T67 T61   Kevin Spooner  Washington  74   78  74       226  +16   
T58 T64   Steven Kearney  Stanford  78   72  77       227  +17   
T71 T64   Jerry He  UC Irvine  79   75  73       227  +17   
T71 T64   Charlie Hughes  Washington  75   79  73       227  +17   
70 T64   Oscar Zetterwall  Arizona State  72   81  74       227  +17   

T67 T68   Pat Wilson  Colorado  78   74  76       228  +18   
T78 T68   Joon Heui Lee  New Mexico State  81   76  71       228  +18   
T65 70   Collin Pratt  New Mexico State  76   75  78       229  +19   
T74 71   Klinton Krieger  Denver  83   72  75       230  +20   
T65 T72   Mickey Chan  UC Irvine  79   72  80       231  +21   
T58 T72   Drew Nottenkamper *  San Jose State  72   78  81       231  +21   
T71 T72   Kevin Kring  Colorado  79   75  77       231  +21   
T74 T72   Ryan Collins *  San Jose State  79   76  76       231  +21   
T85 T76   Graham Brockington  Stanford  81   78  73       232  +22   
T87 T76   David Saka  Hawaii  85   75  72       232  +22   
89 T78   C.J. Kim  Denver  79   82  72       233  +23   

T74 T78   Thomas Buran  Arizona State  78   77  78       233  +23   
T82 T78   Alex Wennstam  Augusta State  74   84  75       233  +23   
T78 T78   Troy Anderson  Denver  74   83  76       233  +23   
T78 T82   Henry Park  Hawaii  78   79  77       234  +24   
T58 T82   Tze Huang Choo  Washington  70   80  84       234  +24   
T78 T84   Cory McElyea  Washington  81   76  78       235  +25   
77 T84   Cameron Wilson  Stanford  75   81  79       235  +25   

T82 86   Luke Symons  Colorado  79   79  79       237  +27   
T82 T87   Nick Brown  San Jose State  80   78  80       238  +28   

90 T87   Ben An  California  80   82  76       238  +28 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T87 89   Cory Oride  Hawaii  79   81  80       240  +30   
91 90   Derek Fribbs  Colorado  84   81  78       243  +33   

T85 91   Kamden Brakel  Hawaii  80   79  86       245  +35   
92 92   Nainoa Calip  Hawaii  80   89  81       250  +40   
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

1 UCLA 347 348 371 1066

T5 Pontus Widegren (3) 65 72 73 210

7 Alex Kim (6) 68 72 71 211

T13 Patrick Cantlay (1) 72 67 75 214

T15 Gregor Main (2) 72 68 75 215

T23 Pedro Figueiredo (4) 70 70 77 217

56 Mario Clemens (5) 76 71 77 224

2 Southern California 362 349 363 1074

T5 Martin Trainer (3) 70 69 71 210

T13 Sam Smith (4) 70 71 73 214

T23 Jeffrey Kang (1) 73 68 76 217

T29 Steve Lim (2) 72 74 73 219

T33 T.J. Vogel (5) 77 70 73 220

T52 Ramsey Sahyoun (6) 79 71 73 223

T3 Oregon 360 364 352 1076

T9 Andrew Vijarro (6) 71 72 70 213

T15 Robbie Ziegler (2) 74 71 70 215

T19 Jack Paton (4) 72 75 69 216

T19 Eugene Wong (5) 73 72 71 216

T39 Jack Dukeminier (3) 73 74 74 221

T47 Daniel Miernicki (1) 71 79 72 222

T3 Augusta State 355 357 364 1076

T2 Patrick Reed (3) 66 75 68 209

T9 Henrik Norlander (5) 72 70 71 213

T19 Carter Newman (2) 72 70 74 216

T25 Mitchell Krywulycz (1) 71 71 76 218

T61 Olle Bengtsson (6) 77 71 78 226

T78 Alex Wennstam (4) 74 84 75 233

5 San Diego State 354 367 364 1085

8 Colin Featherstone (2) 66 76 70 212

T15 Alex Kang (3) 71 71 73 215

T29 Johan Carlsson (5) 73 73 73 219

T39 J.J. Spaun (1) 72 76 73 221

T39 Todd Baek (6) 72 74 75 221

T52 Tom Berry (4) 73 73 77 223

6 San Jose State 363 366 358 1087

T2 Mark Hubbard (1) 69 69 71 209

T9 Jay Myers (2) 73 74 66 213

T33 Matt Hovan (3) 74 72 74 220

T33 Justin Estrada (6) 72 77 71 220

T57 Daniel Semmler (5) 75 74 76 225

T87 Nick Brown (4) 80 78 80 238

7 Arizona State 355 368 366 1089

T9 Phil Francis (6) 72 70 71 213

T15 Scott Pinckney (1) 72 74 69 215

T25 Jesper Kennegard (2) 66 75 77 218

T33 James Byrne (4) 73 72 75 220

T64 Oscar Zetterwall (3) 72 81 74 227

T78 Thomas Buran (5) 78 77 78 233
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

8 New Mexico State 368 369 361 1098

1 Timothy Madigan (3) 69 68 70 207

T47 Zachery Fullerton (2) 74 76 72 222

T47 Justin Shin (6) 74 76 72 222

T57 Gaston De La Torre (1) 75 74 76 225

T68 Joon Heui Lee (5) 81 76 71 228

70 Collin Pratt (4) 76 75 78 229

9 California 354 372 373 1099

T25 Max Homa (1) 75 72 71 218

T25 Eric Mina (2) 71 73 74 218

T29 Jeff Hamm (4) 65 79 75 219

T47 John Murphy (5) 67 76 79 222

T57 Stephen Hale (3) 76 72 77 225

T87 Ben An (6) 80 82 76 238

10 UC Irvine 370 369 368 1107

T29 Bryan Harris (3) 74 74 71 219

T39 Max Greil (4) 71 76 74 221

T39 Michael Yang (6) 74 74 73 221

T52 Allan Jun (2) 72 74 77 223

T64 Jerry He (1) 79 75 73 227

T72 Mickey Chan (5) 79 72 80 231

T11 Stanford 375 366 372 1113

T2 Andrew Yun (3) 68 70 71 209

T57 Shane Lebow (1) 75 73 77 225

T61 David Chung (5) 79 73 74 226

T64 Steven Kearney (6) 78 72 77 227

T76 Graham Brockington (2) 81 78 73 232

T84 Cameron Wilson (4) 75 81 79 235

T11 Washington 361 381 371 1113

T19 Chris Williams (1) 68 76 72 216

T33 Trevor Simsby (3) 74 72 74 220

T61 Kevin Spooner (4) 74 78 74 226

T64 Charlie Hughes (2) 75 79 73 227

T82 Tze Huang Choo (5) 70 80 84 234

T84 Cory McElyea (6) 81 76 78 235

13 Denver 380 370 368 1118

T33 Oskar Arvidsson (3) 75 72 73 220

T39 ChunJi Kim (6) 77 71 73 221

T52 Ole Ramsnes (4) 75 73 75 223

71 Klinton Krieger (2) 83 72 75 230

T78 Troy Anderson (1) 74 83 76 233

T78 C.J. Kim (5) 79 82 72 233

14 Colorado 382 372 383 1137

T39 Jason Burstyn (4) 72 71 78 221

T39 Sebastian Heisele (5) 74 73 74 221

T68 Pat Wilson (6) 78 74 76 228

T72 Kevin Kring (3) 79 75 77 231

86 Luke Symons (1) 79 79 79 237

90 Derek Fribbs (2) 84 81 78 243

15 Hawaii 393 387 383 1163

T47 Thomas Kua (1) 76 73 73 222

T76 David Saka (6) 85 75 72 232

T82 Henry Park (4) 78 79 77 234

89 Cory Oride (2) 79 81 80 240

91 Kamden Brakel (5) 80 79 86 245
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92 Nainoa Calip (3) 80 89 81 250
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Individuals 
 

Pos. Player (Team) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

T72 Ryan Collins (San Jose State ) 79 76 76 231

T72 Drew Nottenkamper (San Jose State ) 72 78 81 231
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Par 3 Scoring
A. Kang SDSU 2.80 -3 
J. Paton Oregon 2.87 -2 
T. Madigan N. Mex. St 2.87 -2 
S. Heisele Colorado 2.93 -1 
J. Kang USC 3.00 E 
S. Lim USC 3.00 E 
J. Shin N. Mex. St 3.00 E 
C. Williams Washington 3.07 +1 
P. Cantlay UCLA 3.07 +1 
A. Jun UC Irvine 3.07 +1 
S. Pinckney ASU 3.07 +1 
P. Widegren UCLA 3.13 +2 
G. Main UCLA 3.13 +2 
O. Ramsnes Denver 3.13 +2 
H. Norlander Augusta St 3.13 +2 
J. Murphy California 3.13 +2 
C. Newman Augusta St 3.13 +2 
D. Chung Stanford 3.13 +2 
J. He UC Irvine 3.13 +2 
M. Trainer USC 3.20 +3 
P. Francis ASU 3.20 +3 
D. Semmler SJSU 3.20 +3 

Par 4 Scoring
M. Trainer USC 3.90 -3 
P. Reed Augusta St 3.97 -1 
M. Greil UC Irvine 4.00 E 
A. Kim UCLA 4.00 E 
A. Yun Stanford 4.03 +1 
T. Madigan N. Mex. St 4.03 +1 
E. Mina California 4.03 +1 
S. Smith USC 4.03 +1 
A. Vijarro Oregon 4.07 +2 
J. Myers SJSU 4.07 +2 
M. Hubbard SJSU 4.07 +2 
T. Kua Hawaii 4.10 +3 
C. Williams Washington 4.10 +3 
G. Main UCLA 4.13 +4 
J. Paton Oregon 4.13 +4 
P. Widegren UCLA 4.13 +4 
C. Kim Denver 4.13 +4 
P. Francis ASU 4.13 +4 
T. Vogel USC 4.13 +4 
R. Ziegler Oregon 4.13 +4 
J. Carlsson SDSU 4.13 +4 
C. Featherstone SDSU 4.13 +4 

Par 5 Scoring
H. Norlander Augusta St 4.22 -7 
M. Hubbard SJSU 4.33 -6 
J. Dukeminier Oregon 4.33 -6 
M. Homa California 4.33 -6 
A. Yun Stanford 4.33 -6 
J. Hamm California 4.33 -6 
K. Krieger Denver 4.33 -6 
P. Widegren UCLA 4.33 -6 
M. Yang UC Irvine 4.33 -6 
C. Featherstone SDSU 4.44 -5 
T. Baek SDSU 4.44 -5 
S. Pinckney ASU 4.56 -4 
S. Smith USC 4.56 -4 
J. Myers SJSU 4.56 -4 
P. Francis ASU 4.56 -4 
C. Newman Augusta St 4.56 -4 
A. Kim UCLA 4.67 -3 
P. Reed Augusta St 4.67 -3 
T. Vogel USC 4.67 -3 
S. Lebow Stanford 4.67 -3 
S. Lim USC 4.67 -3 
E. Wong Oregon 4.67 -3 

Eagles 
M. Hubbard SJSU 2
P. Widegren UCLA 2
B. Harris UC Irvine 1
M. Yang UC Irvine 1
S. Smith USC 1
J. Myers SJSU 1
M. Hovan SJSU 1
J. Estrada SJSU 1
A. Yun Stanford 1
S. Kearney Stanford 1
C. Wilson Stanford 1
S. Lebow Stanford 1
Z. Fullerton N. Mex. St 1
E. Wong Oregon 1
J. Spaun SDSU 1
C. Featherstone SDSU 1
T. Berry SDSU 1
T. Baek SDSU 1
S. Pinckney ASU 1
P. Francis ASU 1
M. Krywulycz Augusta St 1
C. Newman Augusta St 1

Birdies 
T. Simsby Washington 14
M. Trainer USC 12
J. Hamm California 12
A. Kang SDSU 12
P. Reed Augusta St 11
A. Kim UCLA 11
P. Cantlay UCLA 11
M. Greil UC Irvine 11
C. Williams Washington 11
S. Smith USC 10
M. Krywulycz Augusta St 10
J. Burstyn Colorado 10
C. Featherstone SDSU 10
J. Paton Oregon 10
J. Dukeminier Oregon 10
T. Madigan N. Mex. St 10
R. Ziegler Oregon 9
A. Vijarro Oregon 9
J. Carlsson SDSU 9
A. Yun Stanford 9
K. Krieger Denver 9
J. Kennegard ASU 9

Pars 
O. Arvidsson Denver 39
T. Kua Hawaii 38
B. Harris UC Irvine 38
E. Mina California 37
T. Madigan N. Mex. St 37
D. Miernicki Oregon 36
A. Yun Stanford 36
C. Newman Augusta St 36
J. Byrne ASU 36
M. Clemens UCLA 36
G. Main UCLA 35
R. Sahyoun USC 35
K. Spooner Washington 35
M. Homa California 35
E. Wong Oregon 35
M. Hubbard SJSU 35
A. Vijarro Oregon 35
J. Shin N. Mex. St 35
J. Myers SJSU 34
J. Spaun SDSU 34
S. Hale California 34
S. Lim USC 34
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Average score per round
Round Course Average Score Complete Rounds

1 Championship Tees 74.14 92

2 Championship Tees 74.47 92

3 Championship Tees 74.51 92

 

Total Average Scores
Championship Tees 74.37 276

 

Pasatiempo Golf Club: Championship Tees
Round 3

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 505     5 46 30 9 2 

2 4 493     3 47 33 9   

3 3 217     1 47 36 7 1 

4 4 378     21 54 15 2   

5 3 194     4 56 27 5   

6 5 565     15 54 15 7 1 

7 4 346     9 64 17 1 1 

8 3 177     10 64 16 2   

9 5 502   3 29 47 12 1   

10 4 440     10 50 27 5   

11 4 391     4 44 30 10 4 

12 4 373     10 57 20 5   

13 5 527   2 18 55 14 2 1 

14 4 426     10 61 17 4   

15 3 141     15 63 10 4   

16 4 396     11 50 23 6 2 

17 4 363     10 53 22 4 3 

18 3 181     10 51 23 7 1 

Round 3

hole par yards average
relative to par 

11 4 391 +0.63 

3 3 217 +0.57 

1 4 505 +0.54 

2 4 493 +0.52 

5 3 194 +0.36 

16 4 396 +0.34 

18 3 181 +0.34 

17 4 363 +0.32 

10 4 440 +0.29 

12 4 373 +0.22 

6 5 565 +0.21 

14 4 426 +0.16 

7 4 346 +0.14 

8 3 177 +0.11 

15 3 141 +0.03 

13 5 527 -0.01 

4 4 378 -0.02 

9 5 502 -0.23 
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Round 1

hole par yards average
relative to par 

3 3 217 +0.88 

2 4 493 +0.64 

10 4 440 +0.58 

1 4 505 +0.53 

18 3 181 +0.38 

11 4 391 +0.36 

16 4 396 +0.33 

14 4 426 +0.33 

5 3 194 +0.33 

8 3 177 +0.26 

7 4 346 +0.15 

4 4 378 +0.10 

17 4 363 +0.04 

15 3 141 -0.01 

6 5 565 -0.02 

12 4 373 -0.03 

9 5 502 -0.27 

13 5 527 -0.42 

Round 2

hole par yards average
relative to par 

11 4 391 +0.74 

8 3 177 +0.49 

1 4 505 +0.46 

3 3 217 +0.46 

16 4 396 +0.46 

10 4 440 +0.42 

18 3 181 +0.35 

15 3 141 +0.32 

2 4 493 +0.27 

6 5 565 +0.25 

5 3 194 +0.21 

14 4 426 +0.21 

12 4 373 +0.18 

17 4 363 +0.16 

7 4 346 +0.09 

13 5 527 -0.12 

4 4 378 -0.15 

9 5 502 -0.32 

Round 3

hole par yards average
relative to par 

11 4 391 +0.63 

3 3 217 +0.57 

1 4 505 +0.54 

2 4 493 +0.52 

5 3 194 +0.36 

16 4 396 +0.34 

18 3 181 +0.34 

17 4 363 +0.32 

10 4 440 +0.29 

12 4 373 +0.22 

6 5 565 +0.21 

14 4 426 +0.16 

7 4 346 +0.14 

8 3 177 +0.11 

15 3 141 +0.03 

13 5 527 -0.01 

4 4 378 -0.02 

9 5 502 -0.23 

GOLFSTAT COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM
Mark Laesch - COPYRIGHT © 2011, All Rights Reserved, Golfstat 

65th Annual Western Intercoll.
Pasatiempo Golf Club

Santa Cruz, CA
Championship Tees 

Dates: Apr 16 - Apr 17 



All rounds

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 505     11 148 89 22 6 

2 4 493   2 16 133 101 22 2 

3 3 217     12 117 111 32 4 

4 4 378     54 180 37 5   

5 3 194     25 161 74 15 1 

6 5 565   1 51 158 43 21 2 

7 4 346     34 179 58 4 1 

8 3 177     25 160 79 11 1 

9 5 502   18 97 119 31 6 5 

10 4 440     20 147 84 22 3 

11 4 391     32 115 82 35 12 

12 4 373   1 38 174 52 11   

13 5 527   6 81 155 27 6 1 

14 4 426     29 172 61 12 2 

15 3 141     41 174 50 11   

16 4 396     33 145 69 22 7 

17 4 363     35 176 53 8 4 

18 3 181     19 165 71 18 3 
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